TENNESSEE COL G
OF APPLIED TECHNO
KNOXVILLE

Diesel Powered Equipment Technology
Fall 2023 Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester

Tuition

Tuition* S 1,290.00

Technology Access Fee* S 73.00

Student Activity Fee* S 10.00

ASE Exam and Registration Fee S 134.00

OSHA 10 Training S 25.00

TOTAL $1,532.00
Book ISBN Cost Required
CDX Medium/ Heavy Duty Systems and Engines (2 yr Access Card) 9781284196429 S 229.50 X

TOTAL $229.50
Supplies Needed By Cost Required

5 Dark Navy Blue Work Pants First day of class S 100.00 X

5 Dark Navy Blue Long and/or short Sleeve Work Shirts First day of class S 100.00 X

1 Short Dark Navy Blue Jacket with Pocket First day of class S 35.00 X

Black or Brown Belt First day of class $ 20.00 X

Safety Toe Work Boots (oil resistant) First day of class $ 140.00 X

Safety Glasses (side panels) First day of class S 10.00 X

TOTAL $405.00

2nd Trimester

Tuition
Tuition* S 1,290.00
Technology Access Fee* S 73.00
Student Activity Fee* S 10.00
ASE Exam and Registration Fee S 134.00
TOTAL $1,507.00
Tools Needed By Cost Required
**The Complete Apprentice Tool Set #9100GSBO by 2nd trimester Optional
**Diesel Journeyman Set #13DJRYNC by 2nd trimester Optional
2-1/4 Telescoping Inspection Mirror by 2nd trimester $ 12.25 X
6 PC Punch & Chisel Set by 2nd trimester S 90.00 X
8"Mill Bastard File---Orange by 2nd trimester  $ 24.95 X
4 PC Universal Pliers Set by 2nd trimester S 75.00 X
25" Pry Bar 23* Angle Tip-- Orange by 2nd trimester $ 22.00 X
Crimping Tools by 2nd trimester $ 32.95 X
3LB Cross Peen Hammer by 2nd trimester  $ 24.00 X

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/2/2023
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect



Techinician Meter

4 PC Flare Nut Wrench Set SAE

1/2" Drive Adjustable 19 PC SAE 6 Point Deep Impact Socket Set
1/2" Drive Breaker Bar

3/8" Drive Adjustment 13 PC Hex Bit Socket Set

1/2" Drive Adjustment 14 PC Metric 6 Point Impact Socket Set
1/2" Drive Impact Extension .5

1/2" Drive Impact Extension .3

1/2" Drive Adjustment 19 PC SAE 12 Point Impact Socket Set
3/8" Drive 59 PC Silve Eagle Set

32 OZ Dead Blow Ball Peen Hammer

Inside Dual Wheel Tire Guage

16 OZ Ball Peen Hammer with Fiberglass Handle

1/2" Drive 15 " Eighty Eight Tooth Fixed Chrome Ratchet

Led Circuit Tester, 6-12V--24V

Tape Measure Standand Feet/Inches and Metric Blade

10 PC Top Torque Il Screwdriver Set -- Orange

1/2" Drive Universal Impact Joint (Ball)

26 PC1/4",3/8", & 1/2" Drive Adjustment Standard & Long Torx
Battery Terminal Cleaner

12 PC Long Metric Combination Wrench Set

15 PC Metric Combination Wrench Set

13 PC Standard SAE Combination Wrench Set

4 PC Long SAE Cominbation Wrench Set

1/4" Drive 5" Eighty Eight Tooth Fixed Chrome Ratchet

3/8" Drive 8" Eighty Eight Tooth Fixed Chrome Ratchet

16 Oz Cushion Blow Replacement Tip Hammer

4 PC Drift Punch Set

26 Blade Offset Feeler Gauge Set

1" X 8" Scaper, Orange Handle

TOTAL

3rd Trimester

Tuition
Tuition*
Technology Access Fee*
Student Activity Fee*
ASE Exam and Registration Fee
TOTAL

4th Trimester

Tuition
Tuition*
Technology Access Fee*
Student Activity Fee*
ASE Exam and Registration Fee
TOTAL

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/2/2023
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect

by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester
by 2nd trimester

R Vs A ¥ e ¥ o o ¥ Vo I Ve Vo B Vo S Vo S Vo S Vs S Vo S Vo SR V2 S Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo S V0 S ¥ i ¥ S ¥ ¥ Vo V2 R Vo O V2

wv n n n

150.00
62.95
159.00
100.00
45.00
45.00
19.95
19.95
195.95
116.00
105.95
36.95
25.95
80.00
46.95
39.95
190.00
35.00
75.00
11.25
40.00
159.00
155.00
114.00
47.00
85.00
39.95
37.00
23.95
33.00

1,290.00

73.00
10.00
134.00

1,290.00

73.00
10.00
134.00

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

x

$2,575.85

$1,507.00

$1,507.00



5th Trimester

Tuition Cost Total
Tuition* S 1,290.00
Technology Access Fee* S 73.00
Student Activity Fee* S 10.00
ASE Exam and Registration Fee S 134.00

TOTAL $1,507.00

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/2/2023
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect



