

## **Diesel Powered Equipment Technology**

Fall 2023 Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester		
Tuition	Cost	Total
Tuition*	\$ 1,290.00	
Technology Access Fee*	\$ 73.00	
Student Activity Fee*	\$ 10.00	
ASE Exam and Registration Fee	\$ 134.00	
OSHA 10 Training	\$ 25.00	
TOTAL		\$1,532.00

Book	ISBN	Cost	Required	
CDX Medium/ Heavy Duty Systems and Engines (2 yr Access Card)	9781284196429 \$	229.50	Х	
TOTAL				\$229.50

Supplies	Needed By	Cost	Required	
5 Dark Navy Blue Work Pants	First day of class	\$ 100.00	х	
5 Dark Navy Blue Long and/or short Sleeve Work Shirts	First day of class	\$ 100.00	х	
1 Short Dark Navy Blue Jacket with Pocket	First day of class	\$ 35.00	х	
Black or Brown Belt	First day of class	\$ 20.00	х	
Safety Toe Work Boots (oil resistant)	First day of class	\$ 140.00	х	
Safety Glasses (side panels)	First day of class	\$ 10.00	х	
TOTAL				\$405.00

2nd Trimester		
Tuition	Cost	Total
Tuition*	\$ 1,290.00	
Technology Access Fee*	\$ 73.00	
Student Activity Fee*	\$ 10.00	
ASE Exam and Registration Fee	\$ 134.00	
TOTAL		\$1,507.00

Tools		Needed By	Cost	Required	
**The Complete Apprentice Tool Set	#9100GSBO	by 2nd trimester			Optional
**Diesel Journeyman Set	#13DJRYNC	by 2nd trimester			Optional
2-1/4 Telescoping Inspection Mirror		by 2nd trimester	\$ 12.25	х	
6 PC Punch & Chisel Set		by 2nd trimester	\$ 90.00	х	
8"Mill Bastard FileOrange		by 2nd trimester	\$ 24.95	х	
4 PC Universal Pliers Set		by 2nd trimester	\$ 75.00	х	
25" Pry Bar 23* Angle Tip Orange		by 2nd trimester	\$ 22.00	х	
Crimping Tools		by 2nd trimester	\$ 32.95	х	
3LB Cross Peen Hammer		by 2nd trimester	\$ 24.00	Х	

Techinician Meter	by 2nd trimester	\$ 150.00	Х	
4 PC Flare Nut Wrench Set SAE	by 2nd trimester	\$ 62.95	х	
1/2" Drive Adjustable 19 PC SAE 6 Point Deep Impact Socket Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 159.00	х	
1/2" Drive Breaker Bar	by 2nd trimester	\$ 100.00	х	
3/8" Drive Adjustment 13 PC Hex Bit Socket Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 45.00	х	
1/2" Drive Adjustment 14 PC Metric 6 Point Impact Socket Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 45.00	х	
1/2" Drive Impact Extension .5	by 2nd trimester	\$ 19.95	х	
1/2" Drive Impact Extension .3	by 2nd trimester	\$ 19.95	х	
1/2" Drive Adjustment 19 PC SAE 12 Point Impact Socket Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 195.95	х	
3/8" Drive 59 PC Silve Eagle Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 116.00	х	
32 OZ Dead Blow Ball Peen Hammer	by 2nd trimester	\$ 105.95	х	
Inside Dual Wheel Tire Guage	by 2nd trimester	\$ 36.95	х	
16 OZ Ball Peen Hammer with Fiberglass Handle	by 2nd trimester	\$ 25.95	х	
1/2" Drive 15 " Eighty Eight Tooth Fixed Chrome Ratchet	by 2nd trimester	\$ 80.00	х	
Led Circuit Tester, 6-12V24V	by 2nd trimester	\$ 46.95	х	
Tape Measure Standand Feet/Inches and Metric Blade	by 2nd trimester	\$ 39.95	х	
10 PC Top Torque II Screwdriver Set Orange	by 2nd trimester	\$ 190.00	х	
1/2" Drive Universal Impact Joint (Ball)	by 2nd trimester	\$ 35.00	х	
26 PC 1/4", 3/8", & 1/2" Drive Adjustment Standard & Long Torx	by 2nd trimester	\$ 75.00	х	
Battery Terminal Cleaner	by 2nd trimester	\$ 11.25		
12 PC Long Metric Combination Wrench Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 40.00	х	
15 PC Metric Combination Wrench Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 159.00	х	
13 PC Standard SAE Combination Wrench Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 155.00	х	
4 PC Long SAE Cominbation Wrench Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 114.00	х	
1/4" Drive 5" Eighty Eight Tooth Fixed Chrome Ratchet	by 2nd trimester	\$ 47.00	х	
3/8" Drive 8" Eighty Eight Tooth Fixed Chrome Ratchet	by 2nd trimester	\$ 85.00	х	
16 Oz Cushion Blow Replacement Tip Hammer	by 2nd trimester	\$ 39.95	х	
4 PC Drift Punch Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 37.00		
26 Blade Offset Feeler Gauge Set	by 2nd trimester	\$ 23.95	Х	
1" X 8" Scaper, Orange Handle	by 2nd trimester	\$ 33.00	х	
TOTAL				\$2,575.85

3rd Trimester		
Tuition	Cost	Total
Tuition*	\$ 1,290.00	
Technology Access Fee*	\$ 73.00	
Student Activity Fee*	\$ 10.00	
ASE Exam and Registration Fee	\$ 134.00	
TOTAL		\$1,507.00

4th Trimester		
Tuition	Cost	Total
Tuition*	\$ 1,290.00	
Technology Access Fee*	\$ 73.00	
Student Activity Fee*	\$ 10.00	
ASE Exam and Registration Fee	\$ 134.00	
TOTAL		\$1,507.00

5th Trimester		
Tuition	Cost	Total
Tuition*	\$ 1,290.00	
Technology Access Fee*	\$ 73.00	
Student Activity Fee*	\$ 10.00	
ASE Exam and Registration Fee	\$ 134.00	
TOTAL		\$1,507.00
TOTAL PROGRAM COST		\$10,770.35